## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).8601/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022 in WA No.200055/2021, 22-12-2022 in WA No.200056/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

PRAHALAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED & ORS. ETC.** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.62737/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..), IA No.68408/2023-APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)

Date: 06-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Nishti, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (IA No.68408/2023) for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed and the proforma respondents are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.5882-5884/2023.

Meanwhile, further proceedings before the Special Land Acquisition Officer shall remain stayed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)