ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.6 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14482/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022 in WA No. 200056/2021 and WA No. 200057/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

MALLIKARJUN & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ULTRA TECH CEMENT LIMITED & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105168/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.105165/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.105169/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.105166/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date: 05-06-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Khanna Tandan, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned.

When the matters are called on, Mr. Sharanagouda Patil,

www.ecourtsindia.com

learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the dispute involved in the present petitions are similar to those involved in SLP(Civil) Nos. 5882-5884/2023 and that matter has been posted on 03.07.2023.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on I.A. Nos. 105165/2023, 105168/2023 & 105169/2023, and tag with SLP (Civil) Nos. 5882-5884/2023

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR